Docket No.: 65717.4379 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) PFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDATION FORM OF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 05-31-2002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office THE PAT P08/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade ial documents or copy thereof. 102108482 ________ lar documents Name of conveying party(ies): Haulmark Industries, Inc. Name: New TG Corporation 5-29-02 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: □ Merger → 5 3 3 3 Street Address: 485 West Putnam Avenue Assignment
 ∴ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Greenwich ☐ Other State: CT ZIP: 06830 Execution Date: April 24, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Des. 296,312 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerard T. Gallagher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account £1/2002 ANHNED1 00000035 296312 Authorized to be charged to deposit account FC:581 40.00 00 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 205 West Jefferson/Blvd. 02-0387 Suite 250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 21, 2002 Gerard T. Gallagher

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Haulmark Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a principal

place of business at P.O. Box 281, Bristol, Indiana 46507, (the "Assignor") is owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications ("the Patents") which are

found in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS New TG Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 485 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents, in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and any and all corresponding foreign patents

and applications. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect damages for

any and all past and present infringement of the Patents.

Dated this 24 day of ARA, 2002.

Haulmark Industries, Inc.

By:
Its: PRESIB- D

STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF EIKhart	
Before me, the undersigned, a No Indiana appeared L. Mich of this instrument this 24th day of Ap	tary Public for Elkhart County, State of ael Arnold, and acknowledged the execution, 2002.
June 23, 2008 My Commission Expires	Lori L. Keller Notary Public
ElKhart County of Residence	Lori L. Keller Printed Name of Notary

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

ATTACHMENT "A"

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0439

SBIMAN1 122318v1